



**Tuition Rate Schedule
2018-2019 School Year**

We are pleased that you are considering Faith Community Christian School for your family. We offer excellence in education at affordable rates. It is our desire to make Christian education a reality for every family.

Transfer students coming into 1st to 5th grades get \$500.00 off their first year tuition. This will be applied in two tuition credits at the end of each semester the first year the student is enrolled. If the transfer student leaves before the end of the school year, the credit will be adjusted accordingly with the remaining tuition due.

Our current families who refer a new family will earn a \$200.00 credit on their overall tuition statement for that school year.

TASK Hours are 40 service hours for parents. Each family is asked to serve at the school in some capacity for the 40 hours during the school year. There is a \$400.00 TASK Hours fee that is added to each family's total tuition until the service hours are complete. If a family chooses not to complete the TASK Hours they will pay the added \$400.00 for that school year.

Tuition alone does not cover the full cost of education for a student at Faith CCS. Parents are asked to consider their own particular financial situation and determine whether they are able to donate additional financial assistance over and above the tuition fee and to encourage grandparents, or others to make a contribution that would help the school with the overall budgetary needs. All donations are tax deductible.

Faith Community Christian School is pleased to be able to offer a flexible schedule for parents of Preschool through Kindergarten age. Since it is our philosophy that the parents know their child best we offer a program where parents are allowed to choose the schedule that works best for their child and family needs. Please see the administrator for details on schedules.

Many churches in our community give financial assistance to their families who are choosing a Christian education for their child.

Please see the back of this page for current tuition rates.

Rate Schedule	Preschool	Kindergarten/ Young 5s	1st through 5th Grade	Family Discount Rate – Applies to all grade levels	
Day Session	\$25.00*	\$18.00	\$24.30	1st Student	\$4860.00**
Weekly Rate	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$121.50	2nd Student	\$3860.00
Yearly Rate	\$5000.00	\$3600.00	\$4860.00	3rd Student	\$2860.00
				4th Student (or more)	\$0

***The above rate for Preschool are for Full Time students (5 days a week). The Tuition rate for students who are less than Full Time (4 days or less) is \$28.00 per day.**

**** Family Discount Rates will apply to all grade levels. Full Tuition will be charges to the oldest child, then each additional child in the family will be \$1,000.00 less, until the regular rate of the youngest child is less than the discounted rate or zero.**